ERERRMRKRNBIRAT]
M Z=ACE © 6670
2022 B FA NGRS

Mar. 28, 2023



5 Bh AT =2

Q&A

2 FUSHENG e



—1 > —+—
/A\\ - 7} =]
1953 1992 2001 2004 ] 2010 2018/7 2018/12
EREERT  RuUARDLUR  MUETERS SBIURE  ggsg REEER ERRER
DUEE IREDE @mRvExifs  WUE HEAS- FSPT EREFRFSP) . MABELBEE, BXAFALH
TREGEHER e nBgE « =1 BB EH \ =R E B RBIFRBM AN K 95E: 6670
Coastcast, #4175 EEE(FSI) | W SR IEED
SRETEA MK gy
EURE EEIEE(FSE)

A B
pEp Rl B R REERAE
\% /Zp% ?D\ ; A FUSHENC PREC I;ISN Cco., LTD

1978 1997 2003 2008 2017/3 2018/8 2020/11

W B8 A L TR 5 a2 17 A R =E2 AN BEER REPLERE REREREH
BEIEMBE % 1520 MRBINEERE  BREEEEL B ERHS BRAMZEE Sk - BRE
BEMNSEZH g%k L) BEREGHE  AOEERELS B Rel  BEGECTIARK
EAT - BREA ERSEUIE T REXFHES  IBEFHREK
BR ISR Z EHRE SAERNE

/> FUSHENG

(©
/M
@ OAKTREE

Minsaw

2 FUSHENG
PRECISION



FS PrecisionTech /

(Automotive/Aerospace Products)

130+

S1EEN:EEE
FFEMRES Hm
AR EERZECH

PLIEE

(Golf Club Head Accessories)

[
8 1,000+

(TiW back-end/MW&IR whole

process/Carbon Fiber)

i 7 R

8 6,000+
(1]

(MW&IR whole process
/Carbon Fiber)
L4

EEEER

(Skates/Boots/Protective Gears)
ﬁ 3,600+

FUSHENG

PRECISION

(TiW front-end/Forge/IPP)
[ J
H 800+

i s
§
===++

IR

(Aerospace Products)
200+

= iR

(Baseball Bat)

,,.

ﬂallﬁﬂlﬂﬂlla

®
H 90+




i
A
[l

W

% Collins Aerospace

/h\ GE Aviation
o F:T-N

BadlUPR L
CFujikura
e i How
/ TN < €@ YAMAHA
PING g ® DUNLOP




NSV
KK S
= 48 Al SR
5 AT =
Q&A

ml

é USHENG



(In NT$ millions)

Net Revenue
Gross Margin
Operating Margin
Profit before Tax

Net income to Shareholders of
the Parent Company

EPS
EBITDA

GM (%)

OM (%)

PBT (%)
EBITDA (%)

4Q 2022

9,216.7
2,621.0
1,765.8
1,523.0

1,104.5

8.43
1,774-9

28.4%
19.2%
16.5%
19.3%

3Q 2022

8,044.1
2,037-3
1,329.5
1,781.5

1,354.4

10.34
1,997.5

25.3%r
16.5%r
22.1%,
24.8%r

QoQ

14.6%
28.7%
32.8%
-14.5%

-18.5%
-18.5%

-11.1%

3.1%
2.6%
-5.6%
-5.6%

2022

33,716.3

8,615.2
5,761.4
6,457.4

4,801.2

36.64

7,271.6

25.6%

17.12%
19.2%
21.6%

2021

23,215.0

5,469.0
3,140.2

3,196.3
2,363.0

18.03
3,864.1

23.6%
13.5%
13.8%
16.6%

B FUSHENG s
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YoY

45.2%
57.5%
83.5%
102.0%

103.2%
103.2%
88.2%

2.0%
3.6%
5.4%
4.9%
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In NT$ Millions
35,000
30,000
25,000
20,000
16,008
5%
15,000 —£ %
L%
10,000
83%
5,000
2018

17,201

2019

5%
— 4%
4%

14,228

m— 5%

— 4%

\—6%

2020

23,215

6%

2021

A

33,716
3%
10%

5%

10%

2022
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Others
Baseball & Softball bats
W Aerospace & Automotive Parts
W Skates & Boots & Protective Gears
Club Head Accessories
Graphite Shaft & Packaged Sets

B GolfClub Heads
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(In NT$ millions) 2022/12/31 % 2022/9/30 % 2021/12/31 %
Cash 4,508 20.0% 3,641 16.8% 1,454 8.4%
Account Receivables 5,648 25.0% 5,121 23.7% 3,934 22.7%
Inventories 4,338 19.2% 4,796 22.2% 4,715 27.2%

Current Assets 15,462 68.5% 14,681 67.9% 11,197 64.6%
PPE 5,015 22.2% 5,028 23.3% 4,349 25.1%
Intangible Assets 688 3.0% 690 3.2% 712 4.1%

Non-current Assets 7,109 31.5% 6,938 32.1% 6,129 35.4%

Assets 22,571 100.0% 21,619 100.0% 17,326 100.0%
Bank Loan 1,429 6.3% 1,827 8.5% 2,630 15.2%
Account Payables 3,454 15.3% 3,563 16.5% 3,299 19.0%
Other Payables 1,747 7.7% 1,518 7.0% 1,411 8.1%

Current Liabilities 7,845 34.8% 8,061 37.3% 8,267 47.7%
Bonds payables 1,448 6.4% 1,449 6.7% - 0.0%
Lease Liabilities 336 1.5% 288 1.3% 147 0.8%
Defined benefit Liabilities 83 0.4% 197 0.9% 204 1.2%

Non-current Liabilities 1,968 8.7% 2,043 9.4% 486 2.8%

Liabilities 9,813 43.5% 10,104 @ 46.7% 8,753 50.5%

Common Stock 1,311 5.8% 1,310 6.1% 1,310 7.6%
Addition Paid in Capital 1,933 8.6% 1,924 8.9% 1,665 9.6%
Retained Earnings 8,724 38.7% 7,589 35.1% 5,464 31.5%
Other Equities (422) -1.9% (426) -2.0% (630) -3.6%
Non-controlling interests 1,212 5.4% 1,118 5.2% 764 4.4%
Equity 12,758 56.5% 11,515~ 53.3% 8,573  49.5%
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US Rounds Played — 2022 vs. 2021

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
+13.0%

o HZ2023F2H - ERBIZEFT NEFEHE2022F [F)HA
1EN0%91.8%
- EFEEWAREETSERRERER ASHL
iHE):
February '23 vs '22: 35 EE£%8 -3.2%
February '23 vs '19: i &£ &8 +35.2%
YTD '23vs "22: 85 EE &R -7.7% US Rounds Played — 2023 vs. 2022
YTD '23vs '19: i EETEE +41.8% :%air% Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
- 12BHEELEFENEEARR 0% - FLIGAEEE 7
ERFRE - XFHENEBEBREAK r1.8%

T ! T T T T T T T T T T 1
-2.8%

Source: National Golf Foundation

+2.7% +2.5%

-1.7% -1.1%

Source: National Golf Foundation, Golf Datatech
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